



Levittown Community Action Coalition (LCAC) Levittown Y.O.U.T.H. Coalition Membership Permission Slip

Dear Parent/Guardian:

With your permission, your child wishes to participate in the Levittown Y.O.U.T.H (Young Organizers United to Help) Prevention Youth Coalition. This coalition is run by youth for youth with adult guidance and meets year-round on the second Wednesday of each month at 5:00 pm. It is required for members to attend a minimum of 3 monthly meetings and participate in a minimum of 2 projects annually.

This Youth Coalition will attend and provide leadership trainings, education on tobacco, alcohol and other drugs, and provide exciting opportunities for your child to participate in community service activities.

Each Youth Coalition meeting, training and activity will be supervised by a steering committee member from the Levittown Community Action Coalition (LCAC) Each Youth Coalition meeting, training and activity will be supervised by a steering committee member from the Levittown Community Action Coalition (LCAC). School staff members from the Levittown and Island Trees School Districts will also be invited to participate in these meetings.

Please note that at times some of the prevention related activities do receive media coverage; by signing this permission slip, you are agreeing to allow your child's photo or statements to be used in promotion of prevention-related activities.

If you have any questions regarding any of the activities of the Youth Coalition or LCAC, please contact us at the following email lcac@yesccc.org.

I give permission for my child	to participate in
the Levittown Y.O.U.T.H sponsored by the Levittown Community Action Coalition.	
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature	Date

About Levittown Community Action Coalition (LCAC)

The Levittown Community Action Coalition aims to reduce the harm of alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs in the Levittown and Island Trees Communities. We are a federally funded Coalition by a Drug Free Communities Grant (DFC) under the National Drug Control Policy (ONDCP) and managed by the Center of Disease Control and Prevention (CDC).